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                      SUSD Cross Country Championship 
               Hosted by Scottsdale Unified School District 
                Chaparral Park, Scottsdale, AZ - 10/15/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  6454 Aden Campos               SO Saguaro            19:20.7  6:14  
    2    2  6453 Dominic Bianchi           FR Saguaro            19:32.0  6:18  
    3    3  6461 Cole Parks                FR Saguaro            19:44.6  6:22  
    4    4  6467 Owen Williams             SO Saguaro            19:49.4  6:23  
    5    5  6438 Owen Zamejtis-Brown       JR Desert Mountain    19:51.0  6:24  
    6    6  6434 Armaan Patel              JR Desert Mountain    19:52.6  6:24  
    7    7  6429 Colton Malcolm            FR Desert Mountain    20:01.9  6:27  
    8    8  6422 Finn Bundschuh            JR Desert Mountain    21:16.7  6:51  
    9    9  6433 Aman Patel                JR Desert Mountain    21:47.1  7:01  
   10   10  6464 Brogan Springborn         FR Saguaro            21:48.6  7:02  
   11   11  6455 Isaac Cannon              JR Saguaro            22:16.2  7:11  
   12   12  6465 Hayduke Tyler-Priniski    FR Saguaro            22:16.9  7:11  
   13       6452 Luke Bankey               FR Saguaro            22:22.0  7:12  
   14       6457 Richard Chappell          JR Saguaro            22:35.0  7:17  
   15       6456 Mike Caruso               FR Saguaro            23:13.6  7:29  
   16   13  6437 Dylan Savarirayan         SR Desert Mountain    23:32.7  7:35  
   17   14  6424 Chase Duncan              SR Desert Mountain    23:50.4  7:41  
   18       6421 Pradyumn Anupindi         JR Desert Mountain    25:10.2  8:07  
   19       6420 Jack Alexander            SO Desert Mountain    26:34.4  8:34  
   20       6432 Ryan Nelson               FR Desert Mountain    27:22.6  8:49  
   21       6303 Dylan Begay               SO Coronado           28:36.3  9:13  
   22   15  6295 Josh Faz                  SO Chaparral (AZ)     28:49.2  9:17  
   23   16  6296 Daniel Herman             SO Chaparral (AZ)     29:16.5  9:26  
   24   17  6298 Aanik Kapadia             SO Chaparral (AZ)     29:16.7  9:26  
   25       6271 Clinton Clarke            FR Arcadia            34:40.1 11:10  
   26   18  6302 Lej Westbrook             SR Chaparral (AZ)     35:11.7 11:20  
   27       6273 Logan Haught              JR Arcadia            38:09.7 12:17  
   28   19  6293 Luke Deaton               JR Chaparral (AZ)     42:30.3 13:41  
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                      SUSD Cross Country Championship 
               Hosted by Scottsdale Unified School District 
                Chaparral Park, Scottsdale, AZ - 10/15/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                       Boys 5K Run Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    20  Saguaro                     (  20:03.1  1:40:15.3   2:27.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6454 Aden Campos            SO   19:20.7 
  2      2   6453 Dominic Bianchi        FR   19:32.0 
  3      3   6461 Cole Parks             FR   19:44.6 
  4      4   6467 Owen Williams          SO   19:49.4 
  5     10   6464 Brogan Springborn      FR   21:48.6 
  6   ( 11)  6455 Isaac Cannon           JR   22:16.2 
  7   ( 12)  6465 Hayduke Tyler-Priniski FR   22:16.9 
 
  2.    35  Desert Mountain             (  20:33.9  1:42:49.3   1:56.1) 
========================================== 
  1      5   6438 Owen Zamejtis-Brown    JR   19:51.0 
  2      6   6434 Armaan Patel           JR   19:52.6 
  3      7   6429 Colton Malcolm         FR   20:01.9 
  4      8   6422 Finn Bundschuh         JR   21:16.7 
  5      9   6433 Aman Patel             JR   21:47.1 
  6   ( 13)  6437 Dylan Savarirayan      SR   23:32.7 
  7   ( 14)  6424 Chase Duncan           SR   23:50.4 
 
  3.    85  Chaparral (AZ)              (  33:00.9  2:45:04.4  13:41.1) 
========================================== 
  1     15   6295 Josh Faz               SO   28:49.2 
  2     16   6296 Daniel Herman          SO   29:16.5 
  3     17   6298 Aanik Kapadia          SO   29:16.7 
  4     18   6302 Lej Westbrook          SR   35:11.7 
  5     19   6293 Luke Deaton            JR   42:30.3 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Coronado                    
          6303 Dylan Begay SO 
 
Arcadia                     
          6271 Clinton Clarke FR,  6273 Logan Haught JR 
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                      SUSD Cross Country Championship 
               Hosted by Scottsdale Unified School District 
                Chaparral Park, Scottsdale, AZ - 10/15/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5119 Branwen Thatcher          SO Arcadia            25:28.7  8:13  
    2    2  6314 Marah Williamson          SO Desert Mountain    26:14.8  8:27  
    3    3  6306 Amelia Augustine          FR Desert Mountain    26:22.9  8:30  
    4       6290 Layla Su                  SO Chaparral (AZ)     26:24.3  8:30  
    5       6442 Anouk Fernolend           JR Saguaro            27:17.9  8:48  
    6    4  5109 Josephine Eagleman        SR Arcadia            27:18.3  8:48  
    7    5  6317 Madison Zamejtis-Brown    FR Desert Mountain    27:34.9  8:53  
    8       6449 Caitlin Ulreich-Power     SR Saguaro            27:54.0  8:59  
    9       6285 Emily Large               JR Chaparral (AZ)     27:56.1  9:00  
   10    6  5108 Addison Devenuto          SO Arcadia            28:13.6  9:06  
   11    7  6312 Priya Shah                SO Desert Mountain    28:16.6  9:07  
   12    8  6315 Ally Wodka                JR Desert Mountain    28:47.4  9:16  
   13       6439 Maria Caruso              SO Saguaro            29:35.5  9:32  
   14       6448 Talia Talbot              JR Saguaro            29:35.6  9:32  
   15    9  5116 Ashley (Penelope) McDon   FR Arcadia            30:09.6  9:43  
   16       6280 Riley Defusco             SO Chaparral (AZ)     30:20.3  9:46  
   17   10  6313 Serena Sun                FR Desert Mountain    31:21.8 10:06  
   18   11  6307 Simran Dosanjh            JR Desert Mountain    31:21.8 10:06  
   19   12  5114 Ryan (Maddie) Marquardt   SO Arcadia            33:37.0 10:50  
   20   13  5115 Lola Mazanek              FR Arcadia            34:00.8 10:57  
   21       6286 Rhianon Munoz             SO Chaparral (AZ)     34:10.5 11:00  
   22   14  5113 Nevaeh Johnson            FR Arcadia            39:39.3 12:46  
   23       5111 Phoebe Haslup             FR Arcadia            41:31.6 13:22  
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                      SUSD Cross Country Championship 
               Hosted by Scottsdale Unified School District 
                Chaparral Park, Scottsdale, AZ - 10/15/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                       Girls 5K Run Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    25  Desert Mountain             (  27:27.4  2:17:16.6   2:32.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   6314 Marah Williamson       SO   26:14.8 
  2      3   6306 Amelia Augustine       FR   26:22.9 
  3      5   6317 Madison Zamejtis-Brown FR   27:34.9 
  4      7   6312 Priya Shah             SO   28:16.6 
  5      8   6315 Ally Wodka             JR   28:47.4 
  6   ( 10)  6313 Serena Sun             FR   31:21.8 
  7   ( 11)  6307 Simran Dosanjh         JR   31:21.8 
 
  2.    32  Arcadia                     (  28:57.5  2:24:47.2   8:08.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5119 Branwen Thatcher       SO   25:28.7 
  2      4   5109 Josephine Eagleman     SR   27:18.3 
  3      6   5108 Addison Devenuto       SO   28:13.6 
  4      9   5116 Ashley (Penelope) McDonald FR   30:09.6 
  5     12   5114 Ryan (Maddie) Marquardt SO   33:37.0 
  6   ( 13)  5115 Lola Mazanek           FR   34:00.8 
  7   ( 14)  5113 Nevaeh Johnson         FR   39:39.3 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Chaparral (AZ)              
          6290 Layla Su SO,  6285 Emily Large JR,  6280 Riley Defusco SO,  6286 Rhianon 
Munoz SO 
 
Saguaro                     
          6442 Anouk Fernolend JR,  6449 Caitlin Ulreich-Power SR,  6439 Maria Caruso SO,  
6448 Talia Talbot JR 
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                      SUSD Cross Country Championship 
               Hosted by Scottsdale Unified School District 
                Chaparral Park, Scottsdale, AZ - 10/15/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  6431 Conor McGlynn             SR Desert Mountain    16:20.1  5:16  
    2       6269 Chase Braden              JR Arcadia            16:54.1  5:27  
    3    2  6428 Gabriel Lahann            JR Desert Mountain    17:11.3  5:32  
    4    3  6426 Charlie Heron             SR Desert Mountain    17:31.3  5:39  
    5    4  6435 Justin Rizor              JR Desert Mountain    18:07.8  5:51  
    6       6304 Byron Hernandez           SO Coronado           18:09.5  5:51  
    7       6291 Forrest Birdsall          JR Chaparral (AZ)     18:12.9  5:52  
    8    5  6430 Connor McCarthy           SR Desert Mountain    18:17.0  5:54  
    9    6  6423 Connor Duggan             SR Desert Mountain    18:17.8  5:54  
   10    7  6463 Ryan Searle               JR Saguaro            18:25.2  5:56  
   11       6278 Isaiah Talamantes         SR Arcadia            18:48.6  6:04  
   12       6297 Michael Kahn              JR Chaparral (AZ)     18:59.9  6:07  
   13    8  6436 Sito Sandoval             SR Desert Mountain    19:11.5  6:11  
   14    9  6466 Norval Tyler-Priniski     SO Saguaro            19:14.8  6:12  
   15   10  6459 Kamran May                SO Saguaro            19:21.2  6:14  
   16   11  6460 Adam Mychajliw            SR Saguaro            19:25.3  6:16  
   17       6275 Brady Lord                JR Arcadia            19:39.4  6:20  
   18   12  6462 Adam Searle               SO Saguaro            19:44.8  6:22  
   19   13  6458 Gabriel Dunckley          SR Saguaro            20:05.1  6:28  
   20   14  6451 Jackson Bankey            SR Saguaro            20:33.1  6:37  
   21       6270 Efrain Carmona            SR Arcadia            21:16.8  6:51  
   22       6299 Zachary Mann              FR Chaparral (AZ)     21:37.5  6:58  
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                      SUSD Cross Country Championship 
               Hosted by Scottsdale Unified School District 
                Chaparral Park, Scottsdale, AZ - 10/15/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                      Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Desert Mountain             (  17:29.5  1:27:27.5   1:56.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6431 Conor McGlynn          SR   16:20.1 
  2      2   6428 Gabriel Lahann         JR   17:11.3 
  3      3   6426 Charlie Heron          SR   17:31.3 
  4      4   6435 Justin Rizor           JR   18:07.8 
  5      5   6430 Connor McCarthy        SR   18:17.0 
  6   (  6)  6423 Connor Duggan          SR   18:17.8 
  7   (  8)  6436 Sito Sandoval          SR   19:11.5 
 
  2.    49  Saguaro                     (  19:14.3  1:36:11.3   1:19.6) 
========================================== 
  1      7   6463 Ryan Searle            JR   18:25.2 
  2      9   6466 Norval Tyler-Priniski  SO   19:14.8 
  3     10   6459 Kamran May             SO   19:21.2 
  4     11   6460 Adam Mychajliw         SR   19:25.3 
  5     12   6462 Adam Searle            SO   19:44.8 
  6   ( 13)  6458 Gabriel Dunckley       SR   20:05.1 
  7   ( 14)  6451 Jackson Bankey         SR   20:33.1 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Arcadia                     
          6269 Chase Braden JR,  6278 Isaiah Talamantes SR,  6275 Brady Lord JR,  6270 
Efrain Carmona SR 
 
Coronado                    
          6304 Byron Hernandez SO 
 
Chaparral (AZ)              
          6291 Forrest Birdsall JR,  6297 Michael Kahn JR,  6299 Zachary Mann FR 
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                      SUSD Cross Country Championship 
               Hosted by Scottsdale Unified School District 
                Chaparral Park, Scottsdale, AZ - 10/15/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  6440 Evangeline Dunckley       SR Saguaro            19:32.8  6:18  
    2    2  6309 Sylvia Harding            SO Desert Mountain    19:50.9  6:24  
    3    3  6441 Scarlett Dunlop           JR Saguaro            20:52.5  6:44  
    4    4  6316 Lyla Yango                JR Desert Mountain    21:05.2  6:48  
    5    5  5110 Samantha Gagnon           FR Arcadia            21:54.4  7:04  
    6    6  6310 Maren Newman              JR Desert Mountain    22:01.7  7:06  
    7    7  6445 Olivia Kalinowski         SR Saguaro            22:12.8  7:09  
    8    8  6289 Kate Steber               SR Chaparral (AZ)     22:18.2  7:11  
    9    9  6308 Brooklyn Gjurgevich       SO Desert Mountain    22:36.3  7:17  
   10   10  5106 Izzy Catton               JR Arcadia            23:13.7  7:29  
   11   11  6419 Julia Zhang               FR Desert Mountain    23:17.6  7:30  
   12   12  5120 Evra Therien              SO Arcadia            23:26.9  7:33  
   13   13  5112 Charlotte Hopper          SR Arcadia            23:34.7  7:36  
   14   14  6311 Mai Piel                  JR Desert Mountain    23:35.0  7:36  
   15   15  6305 Taliana Alcoverde         SR Desert Mountain    23:37.5  7:37  
   16   16  6287 Abigail Reynolds          SO Chaparral (AZ)     23:49.6  7:41  
   17   17  6450 Rory Wilson               SO Saguaro            24:20.6  7:51  
   18   18  5118 Jenna Mukavitz            SR Arcadia            24:23.4  7:52  
   19   19  5117 Kelly Mitchell            JR Arcadia            24:36.5  7:56  
   20   20  6279 Elena Barr                SR Chaparral (AZ)     25:14.1  8:08  
   21   21  6446 Hayden Kline              SO Saguaro            25:25.0  8:11  
   22   22  6283 Mia Hawley                SR Chaparral (AZ)     25:49.3  8:19  
   23   23  5105 Gianna Catton             SO Arcadia            26:56.4  8:41  
   24   24  6281 Olivia Dougherty          JR Chaparral (AZ)     26:56.8  8:41  
   25   25  6443 Hayleigh Graziano         SO Saguaro            28:31.7  9:11  
   26   26  6282 Catherine Griffee         SR Chaparral (AZ)     28:47.5  9:16  
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                      SUSD Cross Country Championship 
               Hosted by Scottsdale Unified School District 
                Chaparral Park, Scottsdale, AZ - 10/15/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    32  Desert Mountain             (  21:46.4  1:48:51.7   3:26.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   6309 Sylvia Harding         SO   19:50.9 
  2      4   6316 Lyla Yango             JR   21:05.2 
  3      6   6310 Maren Newman           JR   22:01.7 
  4      9   6308 Brooklyn Gjurgevich    SO   22:36.3 
  5     11   6419 Julia Zhang            FR   23:17.6 
  6   ( 14)  6311 Mai Piel               JR   23:35.0 
  7   ( 15)  6305 Taliana Alcoverde      SR   23:37.5 
 
  2.    49  Saguaro                     (  22:28.8  1:52:23.7   5:52.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6440 Evangeline Dunckley    SR   19:32.8 
  2      3   6441 Scarlett Dunlop        JR   20:52.5 
  3      7   6445 Olivia Kalinowski      SR   22:12.8 
  4     17   6450 Rory Wilson            SO   24:20.6 
  5     21   6446 Hayden Kline           SO   25:25.0 
  6   ( 25)  6443 Hayleigh Graziano      SO   28:31.7 
 
  3.    58  Arcadia                     (  23:18.7  1:56:33.1   2:29.0) 
========================================== 
  1      5   5110 Samantha Gagnon        FR   21:54.4 
  2     10   5106 Izzy Catton            JR   23:13.7 
  3     12   5120 Evra Therien           SO   23:26.9 
  4     13   5112 Charlotte Hopper       SR   23:34.7 
  5     18   5118 Jenna Mukavitz         SR   24:23.4 
  6   ( 19)  5117 Kelly Mitchell         JR   24:36.5 
  7   ( 23)  5105 Gianna Catton          SO   26:56.4 
 
  4.    90  Chaparral (AZ)              (  24:49.6  2:04:08.0   4:38.6) 
========================================== 
  1      8   6289 Kate Steber            SR   22:18.2 
  2     16   6287 Abigail Reynolds       SO   23:49.6 
  3     20   6279 Elena Barr             SR   25:14.1 
  4     22   6283 Mia Hawley             SR   25:49.3 
  5     24   6281 Olivia Dougherty       JR   26:56.8 
  6   ( 26)  6282 Catherine Griffee      SR   28:47.5 
 
 
 


